CHANGE SHEET #1 (CIRCULATED JULY 6, 2021) REGIONAL PHASE I MS4 NPDES PERMIT

Change	Document	Part	Page	Added or Deleted Text (additions are underlined and deletions are shown in strikeout)	Reason for Change
1	Revised Tentative Order	II. Findings	12	THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that this Order supersedes Order No. R4-2010- 0108, Order No. R4-2012-0175, and Order No. R4-2014-0024 except for enforcement purposes, and, in order to meet the provisions contained in division 7 of the Water Code (commencing with section 13000) and regulations adopted thereunder, and the provisions of the CWA and regulations and guidelines adopted thereunder, the Dischargers shall comply with the requirements in this Order. This action in no way prevents the Los Angeles Water Board from taking enforcement action for violations of the previous Orders. In compliance with the judgment and writ of mandate in Natural Resources Defense Council, Inc. and Los Angeles Waterkeeper v. State Water Resources Control Board and California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Los Angeles Region, Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BS156962, the issuance of this Order has the effect of setting aside Order No. R4-2012-0175 upon	To comply with the judgment and forthcoming writ of mandate in <i>Natural Resources Defense</i> <i>Council, Inc. and Los Angeles</i> <i>Waterkeeper v. State Water</i> <i>Resources Control Board and</i> <i>California Regional Water Quality</i> <i>Control Board</i> , Los Angeles Region, Los Angeles County Superior Court, Case No. BS156962.

CHANGE SHEET #1 (CIRCULATED JULY 6, 2021) REGIONAL PHASE I MS4 NPDES PERMIT

the effective date of this Order. This	
action to supersede Order No. R4-	
2012-0175 is not retroactive. Order	
No. R4-2012-0175 remains valid	
while it is still in effect, and violations	
are therefore subject to enforcement.	
This action also does not impact or	
affect any prior actions or	
determinations by the Los Angeles	
Water Board or its Executive Officer	
that implemented Order No. R4-	
2012-0175 including, but not limited	
to, actions or determinations related	
to watershed management programs	
(subject to State Water Board Order	
designs.	
	2012-0175 is not retroactive. Order No. R4-2012-0175 remains valid while it is still in effect, and violations are therefore subject to enforcement. This action also does not impact or affect any prior actions or determinations by the Los Angeles Water Board or its Executive Officer that implemented Order No. R4- 2012-0175 including, but not limited to, actions or determinations related to watershed management programs (subject to State Water Board Order WQ 2020-0038), monitoring programs, and alternative biofiltration